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Mortgage to 
become due 
and payable on 
failure to Ale 
statement as 
required. 

Repealing act. 

and also shall state the value of any additional 
stock or goods that has been added to the original 
stock or goods covered by the mortgage, since the 
date thereof, or since the date of the last verified 
statement made and filed. 

SECTION 3. If any mortgagor shall fail to file 
any such statement, as required by this act,' 
within the time limited herein, the mortgage be-
tween the parties shall become due and payable, 
and at the expiration of fifteen days from the 
time mentioned in this act for filing such state-
ment, the mortgage given upon any stock of 
goods or stock in trade shall cease to be a lien 
upon the same, except as between the mortgagor 
and mortgagee. 

SECTION 4. All acts and parts of acts inconsis-
tent with this law, are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 1, 1887. 

[No. 270, Ad 	[Published April 25, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 242. 
AN ACT to amend section 1430, of the revised 

statutes, relating to medical societies. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amending sec. SECTION 1. Section 1430, of the revised statutes, 
1480, It. S. is hereby amended, by adding to the end of said 

section the following: And the physicians and 
surgeons, not less than one in number in each 
county, of the several counties not exceeding fif-
teen in number, of such counties adjoining each 
other, may form a medical society, agreeable to 
the provisions of this chapter, except that they 
may choose one censor from each county and 
may organize under section 1422, of this chapter, 
and shall in all respects be governed by the provi-
sions of this chapter, and sustain the same rela-
tion to the State Medical Society of the state of 
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Wisconsin as do county medical societies. And 
for the purpose of such organization may meet at 
such time, and in either of said counties, as they 
or a majority of them shall deem proper. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 1, 1887. 

[No. 391, A.] 	[Published April 25, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 243. 
AN ACT to amend section 43S0, of the revised 

statutes, relating to threatening communica-
tion to extort money or other advantages. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Section 4380, of the revised statutes, Amending Deo. 

is hereby amended so as to read as follows: Sec- 434°' It• 
tion 43S0. Any person who shall, either verbally 
or by any written or printed communication, ma-
liciously threaten to accuse another of any crime 
or offense, or to do any injury to the person, 
property, business, profession, calling or trade, or 
the profits and income of any business, profession, 
calling or trade of another, with intent thereby to 
extort money, or any pecuniary advantage what-
ever, or with intent to compel the person so 
threatened to do any act against his will, or omit 
to do any lawful act, shall be punished by im-
prisonment in the state prison not more than two 
years, nor less than one year, or by fine not ex-
ceeding five hundred dollars, nor less than one 
hundred dollars. 

SECTION '2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 1, 1887. 


